
1059 Written Answers

. (ll) Th~ ~~ sir.a t.o ~ Gcw-
~~t of ~a uDde, tlIe Selleqae f!'r tl)e ~ thre!! Y'1l'1l (1,,65-88 to
1967-fItl) is Rs. 15.~" l~.

(I:) and (d). The Subsi4ised IndUll-
trial :S-inlScheme is·a continuing Sch&llle and the State Gov~nme,nts have been authorised to sanction PfO-
jei:te tor conatruction of hOUlles ~or indWltrial workers under this Scheme.
A. pr9V~~~ of Ill. 9· 00 l.akha is pro-
1lOM4 to l:¥! lI).acie under the Scheme in Orissa during 1968-69. The detlJlds of the projects sanctioned during 1968-
69 under the Scheme will become available after progress reports for tha.t year have been received from the S-'ate Govenment.

Di!lappearance of records from tile Oftlce of DIstrict Judge, Delhi

5809. SlffiI D. R. PARMAR: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING
-4ND &CP'PL¥ be pleased to refer to tl\e ~lygi.nJ1; t.o Unstaned Question
No. 4198 on the 14th December, 1967
a,nGl st.e.~:

(a) whether the required information hIu since been collected; and

(b) whether any judicial enquiry hU been cOnducted for the illegal ejectment aDd disappearance of records of orden; and judgement from the office of the District Judge, Delhi?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
WORKS, HOUSING AND SUPPLY
(SHRI IQBAL SINGH): (a) The requisite infOlmation is given in the lta.tement ~ald on the Table of t:he il'ouse. [Placed in LibT"aT"Y. See Nq.
LT-683/68].

(b) Does not arise, since answer t()
Part (a) is in t4e negative.

w.o,U execated by Ccmtractors In
CZ.W.D., DeW

118~2. SHRJ D. R. PARMAR: Will
~e MInister of W~, HOUSING
AND $UP'PLY b4! pleased to state:

(a) whether Govermnent have reo CleI.wd any complat8 tor under Te-

cord.iDC ~ the wora ~ by U1e contractDrs in C.P.W.D., ~;

(0) if I!IO, taw det&ile tberecd since-
lllA2, y.ear-wiae; ~

«(:) ~ action taken by Gov~., ment there~n?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN '!HIt
MINISTRY 01' WORKS, HOUSING
AlfD SUPPLY· (SHRI IQBAL
SINGH): (a) to (e). The information is bein,.g: oo).le~ci l\lld will· ~
laid on the'fl"able of the Hous,"

IneIwdon of a Skin SpeciaQst iD lilt of presideaey SIII'r-s. C8kDua

51113. SHRIMATI UMA ROY: Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) thename~ 01. Ski,n Specialists who are listed 'as Presidency Surgeons at Calcutta;

(b) whether the list of Presidency Surgeons at Calcutta does not include a single eminent skin specialist connected with the Calcutta School of Tropical Medicine or S.S.K.M. Hospital Cal.cutt'a; and

(e) if the reply to part (a) above is in the negative, the reasons there-fI>r?

THE DEPUTY MINlSTER IN TI:IIr MINlSTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEV~
LOPMENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY):
(a) to (e). The Stete ~vemment at West Bengal bas been addressed aDd the information wi'l be pllaced on the Table of the Sabba on receipt.

Forein CaPItal

5814. SHRI T. KIRUTI'INAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the tot&l aJJIOIJllt of ibreip capital invested in India both lD ~
public and private seo6or'I cIIIriDg --
five years;

